Youri Sedykh is the current World Record Holder and was
the Guest of Honour at the the ‘50th Anniversary of the
Hammer Circle’ held at Eton in 2002.

Youri set six World hammer records between 1980 and
1986, including winning the 1980 Olympic and 1986
European titles. He threw over 80m every year from 1980 to
1992 and has thrown over 85m twenty one times. He
reached his peak at the1986
Stuttgart where he had five throws averaging 86.16m,
including his sixth World record of 86.74m which still stands
today. He won Olympic Gold in 1976 and 1980 and Silver in
1988, World Championship Gold in 1991 and Silver in 1983
and European Championship Gold in1978, 1982 and 1986.

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

The Hammer Circle

The Association of
British Hammer Throwers
Founded 1952

THE SEDYKH TROPHY

European Championships in

This framed print is awarded to the thrower who has achieved the

‘Outstanding Performance of the Year’

WINNERS

M Jones & L Shaw Commonwealth Gold & Bronze

Shirley Webb
Shirley Webb
Alex Smith
Lorraine Shaw
Alex Smith

Zoe Derham
Sarah Holt
Alex Smith
Sophie Hitchon
Abbi Carter
Jake Norris
Taylor Campbell
Nick Miller
Jake Norris 5kg
Jake Norris 6kg

Nick Miller
Nick Miller

Taylor Campbell
Qwen Merrett

European U23 Championship Finalist

Olympic Games Athens

World Youth Bronze Medal

Commonwealth Bronze Medal

European Junior Champs 4th

Olympic Games Beijing

European U23 Bronze Medal

Commonwealth Games Silver Medal

British Record 69.43m & Euro U23 Bronze Medal

World Junior Finalist & PB & Six English Schools Gold Medals
U15 Boys 4kg 68.15m

World Junior Finalist, 3" All-Time & ESAA Senior Record
British Senior Record & Euro U23 Gold Medal

British U18 Record 79.20m & Euro Youth Silver Medallist
78.09m L’Bro Intl. Forced ESAA to stage hammer in main
arena & justified the change with 77.67m

Commonwealth Gold Medal & first British Thrower over 80m
IAAF World Championship Finalist

Not Awarded

Olympic Games Tokyo

70.50m PB World Athletics U20 Championships



