

The Hammer Circle

The Association of British Hammer Throwers Founded 1952



THE SEDYKH TROPHY

Youri Sedykh is the current World Record Holder and was the Guest of Honour at the the '50th Anniversary of the Hammer Circle' held at Eton in 2002.

Youri set six World hammer records between 1980 and 1986, including winning the 1980 Olympic and 1986 European titles. He threw over 80m every year from 1980 to 1992 and has thrown over 85m twenty one times. He reached his peak at the 1986 European Championships in Stuttgart where he had five throws averaging 86.16m, including his sixth World record of 86.74m which still stands today. He won Olympic Gold in 1976 and 1980 and Silver in 1988, World Championship Gold in 1991 and Silver in 1983 and European Championship Gold in 1978, 1982 and 1986.



This framed print is awarded to the thrower who has achieved the

'Outstanding Performance of the Year'

WINNERS

2002	M Jones & L Shaw	Commonwealth Gold & Bronze
2003	Shirley Webb	European U23 Championship Finalist
2004	Shirley Webb	Olympic Games Athens
2005	Alex Smith	World Youth Bronze Medal
2006	Lorraine Shaw	Commonwealth Bronze Medal
2007	Alex Smith	European Junior Champs 4th
2008	Zoe Derham	Olympic Games Beijing
2009	Sarah Holt	European U23 Bronze Medal
2010	Alex Smith	Commonwealth Games Silver Medal
2011	Sophie Hitchon	British Record 69.43m & Euro U23 Bronze Medal
2012	Abbi Carter	World Junior Finalist & PB & Six English Schools Gold Medals
2013	Jake Norris	U15 Boys 4kg 68.15m
2014	Taylor Campbell	World Junior Finalist, 3 rd All-Time & ESAA Senior Record
2015	Nick Miller	British Senior Record & Euro U23 Gold Medal
2016	Jake Norris 5kg	British U18 Record 79.20m & Euro Youth Silver Medallist
2017	Jake Norris 6kg	78.09m L'Bro Intl. Forced ESAA to stage hammer in main
		arena & justified the change with 77.67m
2018	Nick Miller	Commonwealth Gold Medal & first British Thrower over 80m
2019	Nick Miller	IAAF World Championship Finalist
2020		Not Awarded
2021	Taylor Campbell	Olympic Games Tokyo
2022	Qwen Merrett	70.50m PB World Athletics U20 Championships